
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1494
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2010
DEPLOYMENT OF ARMY TO TACKLE NAXALISM
Tarai Shri Bibhu Prasad

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to deploy the army for the ongoing anti-Naxal operations in view of the heavy casualties on para-military forces as well as civilian in the recent Maoist attacks; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): No, Madam.
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